12/5/2018 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

»
nl (/NIRFIndia/Home)

S — 1

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-29383
Institute Name: G. G. D. S. D. College

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017- 2016- 2015- 2014- 20
18 17 16 15 14
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 380 380 380
UG [4 Years Program(s)]:(Do not enter professional degree programs like B.Tech, B. Pharm etc. Enter only College Degree Programs) 40 0 0 0
Sanctioned (approved) students intake
PG [1 Year Program(s)] 30
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 100 100
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students  No.
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full whc
of all years) = Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee rece
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuiti
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the rein
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3Years 305 304 609 605 4 0 45 335 48 38 13 281
Program(s)]
UG [4Years 16 11 27 27 0 0 3 11 0 2 1 11
Program(s)]
PG[1Years 5 17 22 22 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 15
Program(s)]
PG[2 Years 23 52 75 75 0 0 5 42 9 8 0 30
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of student
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Stu
year placed
(2013-14) 680 521 (2015-16) 203 3 80000 (Eighty Thousand) 53
(2014-15) 680 526 (2016-17) 228 7 96000 (Ninety Six Thousand) 107
(2015-16) 380 300 (2017-18) 100 50 50000 (Ten Thousand) 20
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of s
Year students intake in  students admitted in  Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates selectec
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amountin Rs.) Higher ¢
time
(2012-13) 0 0 (2013-14) 0 (2015-16) 0O 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2013-14) 0 0 (2014-15) 0 (2016-17) O 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2014-15) 0 0 (2015-16) 0O (2017-18) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 1/3


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

12/5/2018

PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2015-16) 30 16 (2015-16) 14

(2016-17) 30 23 (2016-17) 20

(2017-18) 30 22 (2017-18) 18

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 100 62 (2015-16) 34

(2015-16) 100 86 (2016-17) 31

(2016-17) 100 41 (2017-18) 32

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of student
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Stui
placed
1 96000 (Ninety Six Thousand) 2
2 120000 (One Lakh Twenty 5

Thousand)
2 120000 (One Lakh Twenty 4

Thousand)
No. of Median salary of placed No. of student
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Stui
placed
3 80000 (Eighty Thousand) 3
2 100000 (One Lakh) 2
2 96000 (Ninety Six Thousand) 2

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

128701 (One Lakh twenty eight tho
usand seven hundred one)

144979 (One lakh forty four thousa
nd nine hundred seventy nine)

777202 (seven lakh seventy seven t
housand two hundred two)

20832755 (Two Crore Eight Lakh th
irty two thousand seven hundred fi
fty five)

1259396 (twelve lakh fifty nine tho
usand three hundred ninety six)

1158 (One thousand one hundred
fifty eight)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17

Utilised Amount

91860 (Ninety One Thousand Eight
Hundred Sixty)

0 (Zero)

640659 (Six Lakh Forty Thousand Si
X Hundred)

21245717 (Two Crore Twelve Lakh
Forty Five Thousand Seven Hundre
d Seventeen)

7875762 (Seventy Eight Lakh Seven
ty Five Thousand hundred Sixty Tw
0)

52832 (Fifty Two Thousand Eight H
undred Thirty Two)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015-16

Utilised Amou

2235 (Two Thousand Tw

Thirty )

0 (Zero)

624518 (Six lakh twenty
and five hundred eighte

21753784 (Two Crore s¢
kh fifty three thousand

red eighty four)

5467502 (Fifty Four Lak!
n Thousand Five Hundr

0 (Zero)

Yes

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender

1 Hem Lata 31 Assistant Professor Female

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Qualification = Experience (In s Associated Currently working with
Months) Last Year institution?
NET 34 Yes Yes

Joining  Leaving
Date Date
11-09- -
2015

2/3

Yes, less than 40% of the

Yes, more than 40% of t
buildings

t



12/5/2018

10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Rajiv Kumar

Sharma

Anil Kumar

Harvinder Kaur

Gurdip Kumar

Sharma

Jaspal Singh

Jaswant Singh

Manohar Lal

Suresh Kumar

Harvinder Kaur

Jaspal Singh

Neeraj Sangar

Rajiv Kumar

Gurpreet Kaur

Meenu Sharma

Nitish Nayyar

Sukhwinder

Kaur

Puneet Kaur

Phulan Rani

Monika Sharma

Rupali Jindal

Amritpal Singh

Sukhmani

Anand

Varinderpal
Kaur

47

28

34

62

57

54

48

45

41

39

49

43

34

33

32

36

32

47

28

31

35

23

a2

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Assistant Professor Male
Assistant Professor Male
Assistant Professor Female
Dean / Principal / Director / Male
Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor Male
Associate Professor Male
Associate Professor Male
Assistant Professor Male
Associate Professor Female
Associate Professor Male
Associate Professor Male
Associate Professor Male
Assistant Professor Female
Assistant Professor Female
Assistant Professor Male
Assistant Professor Female
Assistant Professor Female
Assistant Professor Female
Assistant Professor Female
Assistant Professor Female
Assistant Professor Male
Assistant Professor Female
Assistant Professor Female

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

NET

NET

Ph.D

SLET

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

24

24

24

24

360

298

216

216

216

192

180

169

85

24

49

12

12

12

12

18

12

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

04-07-
2016

04-07-
2016

01-07-
2016

01-07-
2016

04-08-
1988

20-10-
1993

01-08-
2000

02-08-
2000

03-08-
2000

05-08-
2002

12-08-
2003

19-07-
2004

04-07-
2011

04-07-
2016

15-07-
2014

20-03-
2017

20-03-
2017

20-03-
2017

15-07-
2017

05-07-
2016

01-03-
2018

15-01-
2018

19-07-
2017

31-12-

2017

31-05-

2018

31-05-

2018

3/3

>

n >

N >

n >



