

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-29383 Institute Name: G. G. D. S. D. College

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017- 18	2016- 17	2015- 16	2014- 15	201 14
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	380	380	380		
UG [4 Years Program(s)]:(Do not enter professional degree programs like B.Tech, B. Pharm etc. Enter only College Degree Programs) Sanctioned (approved) students intake	40	0	0	0	
PG [1 Year Program(s)]	30				
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	100	100			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti reim
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	305	304	609	605	4	0	45	335	48	38	13	281
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	16	11	27	27	0	0	3	11	0	2	1	11
PG [1 Years Program(s)]	5	17	22	22	0	0	0	15	0	0	0	15
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	23	52	75	75	0	0	5	42	9	8	0	30

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years	Program(s)]: Placement	& higher studies for previou	us 3 years				
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stu
(2013-14)	680	521	(2015-16)	203	3	80000 (Eighty Thousand)	53
(2014-15)	680	526	(2016-17)	228	7	96000 (Ninety Six Thousand)	107
(2015-16)	380	300	(2017-18)	100	50	50000 (Ten Thousand)	20

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of st selected Higher S
(2012-13)	0	0	(2013-14)	0	(2015-16)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2013-14)	0	0	(2014-15)	0	(2016-17)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2014-15)	0	0	(2015-16)	0	(2017-18)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stu
2015-16)	30	16	(2015-16)	14	1	96000 (Ninety Six Thousand)	2
(2016-17)	30	23	(2016-17)	20	2	120000 (One Lakh Twenty Thousand)	5
(2017-18)	30	22	(2017-18)	18	2	120000 (One Lakh Twenty Thousand)	4
PG [2 Years Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	& higher studies for previou No. of first year students admitted in the year	us 3 years Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of studen for Higher Stu
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the	No. of first year students	Academic		students		
Academic	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	minimum stipulated time	students placed	graduates (Amount in Rs.)	for Higher Stu

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	128701 (One Lakh twenty eight tho usand seven hundred one)	91860 (Ninety One Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty)	2235 (Two Thousand Tw Thirty)
New Equipment for Laboratories	144979 (One lakh forty four thousa nd nine hundred seventy nine)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	777202 (seven lakh seventy seven t housand two hundred two)	640659 (Six Lakh Forty Thousand Si x Hundred)	624518 (Six lakh twenty and five hundred eighte
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	20832755 (Two Crore Eight Lakh th irty two thousand seven hundred fi fty five)	21245717 (Two Crore Twelve Lakh Forty Five Thousand Seven Hundre d Seventeen)	21753784 (Two Crore se kh fifty three thousand s red eighty four)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1259396 (twelve lakh fifty nine tho usand three hundred ninety six)	7875762 (Seventy Eight Lakh Seven ty Five Thousand hundred Sixty Tw o)	5467502 (Fifty Four Lakh n Thousand Five Hundre
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	1158 (One thousand one hundred fifty eight)	52832 (Fifty Two Thousand Eight H undred Thirty Two)	0 (Zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of the
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	A: ty
1	Hem Lata	31	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	34	Yes	Yes	11-09- 2015		Aı Cı

2	Rajiv Kumar Sharma	47	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	24	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2016		Ai Ci
3	Anil Kumar	28	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	24	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2016		Ai Ci
4	Harvinder Kaur	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016		Ai Ci
5	Gurdip Kumar Sharma	62	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016		Ai Ci
6	Jaspal Singh	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	04-08- 1988		R١
7	Jaswant Singh	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	298	Yes	Yes	20-10- 1993		R١
8	Manohar Lal	48	Associate Professor	Male	SLET	216	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2000		R١
9	Suresh Kumar	45	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	216	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2000		R١
10	Harvinder Kaur	41	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2000		R١
11	Jaspal Singh	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	05-08- 2002		R١
12	Neeraj Sangar	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	12-08- 2003		R١
13	Rajiv Kumar	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	169	Yes	Yes	19-07- 2004		R١
14	Gurpreet Kaur	34	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	85	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2011		R١
15	Meenu Sharma	33	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	24	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2016		Aı Cı
16	Nitish Nayyar	32	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	49	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2014		R١
17	Sukhwinder Kaur	36	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	12	Yes	Yes	20-03- 2017		Aı Cı
18	Puneet Kaur	32	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	12	Yes	Yes	20-03- 2017		Aı Cı
19	Phulan Rani	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	12	Yes	Yes	20-03- 2017		Aı Cı
20	Monika Sharma	28	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	12	No	Yes	15-07- 2017		Aı Cı
21	Rupali Jindal	31	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	18	Yes	No	05-07- 2016	31-12- 2017	Aı Cı
22	Amritpal Singh	35	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	3	Yes	No	01-03- 2018	31-05- 2018	Aı Cı
23	Sukhmani Anand	23	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	5	Yes	No	15-01- 2018	31-05- 2018	Aı Cı
24	Varinderpal Kaur	42	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	12	Yes	Yes	19-07- 2017		Aı Cı